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The information herein has been provided by
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP for general information purposes
only. The presentation and related materials, if any, do not
implicate any client, advisory, fiduciary, or professional
relationship between you and CliftonLarsonAllen LLP and
neither CliftonLarsonAllen LLP nor any other person or
entity is, in connection with the presentation and/or
materials, engaged in rendering auditing, accounting, tax,
legal, medical, investment, advisory, consulting, or any
other professional service or advice. Neither the
presentation nor the materials, if any, should be considered
a substitute for your independent investigation and your
sound technical business judgment. You or your entity, if
applicable, should consult with a professional advisor
familiar with your particular factual situation for advice or
service concerning any specific matters.
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CliftonLarsonAllen LLP is not licensed to practice law, nor
does it practice law. The presentation and materials, if any,
are for general guidance purposes and not a substitute for
compliance obligations. The presentation and/or materials
may not be applicable to, or suitable for, your specific
circumstances or needs, and may require consultation with
counsel, consultants, or advisors if any action is to be
contemplated. You should contact your CliftonLarsonAllen
LLP or other professional prior to taking any action based
upon the information in the presentation or materials
provided. CliftonLarsonAllen LLP assumes no obligation to
inform you of any changes in laws or other factors that
could affect the information contained herein.
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Data at Your
Bank
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Data+Digital (kind of...)

While data is often discussed with digital it
is not digital, on its own. The means by
which data is generated, stored, and
processed is generally digital.

Data is CRITICAL to the success of your
digital journey and is best harnessed and
interpreted through digital means.




Current Digital Categories & Value Each Brings

Data Chatbots ‘ f:at:nr?nagtion/AI/Machine
= Faster Payment . .
Infrastructure _-_ Fintech (general) Cybersecurity
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Your Data
Journey
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Business Benefits of Investing in Data Analytics

Increase customer
engagement and
satisfaction (65%)

Employee engagement
and satisfaction (49%)

3

Source

: Harvar

Productivity and
efficiency (62%)

Product/service quality

(45%)

d Business Review Analytic Services Survey, 2020
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Steps to Begin Your Data Journey

Select
Strategy

Data
Warehouse
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Information

Technology

.4
Who Owns the
rearm Data Strategy?
_vMarketing | (




Data Governance

©2023 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP. CLA (CliftonLarsonAllen LLP) is an independent network member of CLA Global. See CLAglobal.com/disclaimer.
Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor.


CLAglobal.com/disclaimer

3

Data Governance Principles

Data Governance Policy or
Framework
Data Discovery
Inventory
Classify Data (P11?)
Identify Ownership
Identify Storage Locations
Data Security Best Practices
Data Retention Policy

Periodic QA/Validation

Proactive Monitoring

Communication

Training

Data Quality
Data Hygiene, Validity,
Accuracy, Consistency,
Integrity, Timeliness,
and Completeness

©2023 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP
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Data Cleansing

Customer records

Data

Inaccurate &

missing data capture Coding

issues

User defined fields
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Identify High Value
Data and Sources
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Define Transformational Data
Identify high value data elements that drive your business

Customer

Risk
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Data Alone Is JUST Data

Identify the High Value Data Points That Are Most Valuable to Improving Customer Engagement

Demographics

Geographics @
Life stage

Relationship -
Products and Services Used Across ALL Channe

Channel Preferences

Spending Preferences
Customer Profitability
A




Develop Data
Warehouse Strategy
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Build vs Buy Decision

Build

Invest in Visualization Tool: Power
Bl, Tableau, Cognos, etc.

Hire Business Intelligence Team to
build dashboards

Devote SME support/resources for
dashboard build

Devote internal validation / QA
resources to ensure data integrity

Technical support

Buy

Out of the box dashboards —
prebuilt — available on demand

Speed to market
No team needed

Leverage industry and data
expertise
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Connect the Dots....Data Visualization

r Enterprise _ \\ Interactivity allows for drill
- communication using \

_ _ down into more detail
shared information

U. Same data set used Able to process large amgunts
= Across the Bank ﬂ of complex da.ta more quickly
= crossthe ba than with static reports
O Self Service Access Visualized concepts yield
- Across the Bank V expedited decision
capabilities
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Leverage Your Data
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Data Fundamental - Relational Databases

=
-—

A relational database is when one
table uses a unique identifier to look
up records in another table

Unique identifiers: transaction ID,
record number, vendor ID, employee
ID, combination of fields

@

Understanding what makes a record
unique

Relational databases are a common
and useful way for data to be stored.
Most encountered database utilize
relational databases
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Data Analytics Tools and Desired Capabilities

ik = & QO v

Analyze large sets of Work with many Robust analytical Ability to program Logging all
data efficiently types of data capability built in (macro, script) procedures and work
repeatable processes steps
Read only User friendly
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Data Aggregation Example

Core System

Loan Origination . # . EEI‘
System . e GL Platform
Treasury Services FP&A Systems
:"fl.
= 1 .
Digital Banki o = -‘ ‘ -
igital Banking = J \ Wholesale Funding
¢ .
r=]
=4
Transactional Insights Profitability
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A Picture Is Worth A Thousand Words

& Deposit Portfolio Summary Total Deposits: ~ $1.414,540,441 $452,789.357 $36,677
Date Selection: 11/14/2022 Y Top 25 Deposit § Avg Bal/Cust

ppm— ($8,918,143) ’ $9,981,253 ‘ 32.0% o 38,567
arke! LEsy MTD Deposit Change YTD Deposit Change Top 25 Deposit % Number of Accounts

B d .. $20.0M (1.4% MTD Deposit Compesition Change
Deposit Portfolio by Branch CD;E—‘ﬁ;iM (9.7%) e

Public Funds Non-Mat. | @Increase @ Decrease @Total @ Other

$369.5M (26.1%)
$144.6M(10.2%
Newpart News | EREEE e 120 l ||
Alexandria B ;06563000
$1430M
Arlington - $98,732,014 Interest Checking '
$1738M {12.3%]
Norfolk B o700 §1420M
; Noninterest Checking
Centreville - §81,704,684 $304.5M (21.5%) $1.410M
> Money Market R R 2
Mclean - $80431,242 $241.8M (17.1%) o @ e ™ ©

e

Harrisonburg - $67,322,774

o ¥ o §
Roancke - $60,271,081 Balance Trend $ New / Closed Accts Trend # New / Closed Accts Trend Enrollment Trend

Lynchburg - $59,737,742 @ Balance @Weighted Average Interest Rate

Waodbridge I 550004465 52,000M
Portsmouth - 56,889,772 0.60%

Reston Bl e $1500M
Hampton . 1,238 a0

Richmaond . $35,489,139 $1,000M
Petersburg . $35,278,011 0.20%
Fair Oaks | $1.705237 e o

Mechanicsville mlzﬁi

S0M 0.00%

$OM $200M Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22

&i!A' ©2023 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP



Microsoft Tools
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POWER QUERY POWER POWER BI
AUTOMATE
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H
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Content Aﬂc Name - Asc Extension - E@ Date accessed - EC!) Date modified - E@ Date created - [ 4 PROPERTIES

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 03312020.xIsx xlsx 10/12/2021 7:08:20 PM 10/12/2021 12:40:51 PM 10/12/2021 7:08:19 PM Rlamic

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 03312021.xIsx xlsx 10/12/2021 7:08:20 PM 10/12/2021 12:40:47 PM 10/12/2021 7:08:20 PM Rl

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICI 03312022.xIsx xlsx 5/24/2022 2:09:25 PM 5/24/2022 2:07:31 PM 5/24/2022 2:09:25 PM All Properties

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 06302020.xIsx Klsx 10/12/2021 7:08:21 PM 10/12/2021 12:40:42 PM 10/12/2021 7:08:21 PM A R EIEE
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Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 09302022.xIsx xlsx 11/23/2022 9:34:27 AM 11/23/2022 9:27:15 AM 11/23/2022 9:34:27 AM poaiediiol

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 12312019.xIsx Klsx 10/28/2021 11:28:22 AM 10/28/2021 11:28:21 AM 10/28/2021 11:28:21 AM Removed Columns1

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 12312020.xIsx xlsx 10/12/2021 7:08:25 PM 10/12/2021 12:40:30 PM 10/12/2021 7:08:24 PM :2:1123 I:ZZZ:E

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 12312021.xIsx xlsx 3/5/2022 8:32:49 AM 3/5/2022 8:31:29 AM 3/5/2022 8:32:49 AM Changed Type

Binary FFIEC CDR Call Schedule RICII 12312022.xIsx xlsx 2/17/2023 1:28:13 PM 2/17/2023 1:24:19 PM 2/17/2023 1:28:13 PM Removed Erors
Split Column by Delimiter
Changed Typel
Removed Columns2
Split Column by Position
Removed Columns3
Renamed Columns
Added Custom1
Reordered Columns
Added Custom2
Split Column by Position1
Split Column by Position2
Added Custom3
Added Custom4
Removed Columns4
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Data Processing Expe.. | Expense Trend Data —

Debt Interest Expense [ 450,000
Deposit Interest Expen... | [ I

Depreciation Expense [ 400,000

Equipment Expense

Income Tax Expense

sso000
Occupancy Expense

Other Noninterest Exp... | 00,000 L

Provision for Loan Loss

>

Regulatory Assessments | 250,000 =

ATM Fees Growping T

Deposit Service Charges | | 200000 N 2o |

Gain on Sale of Loans | s COMpENsation Expense - 2022 B

Gainfloss on Saleof B... | | -
150,000

Investment Interest In... | || W

Loan Interest Income [ -
100,000

Loan Origination Fees [ B

Loan Service Charges | L
50,000

Other Noninterestinc... | [ B

ng Expense [ I

Servicing F i 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ] 9 10 1 12 -

I i 2021 252,233 265,659 299,340 302,395 281,075 277,541 345,414 282,376 276,026 310,226 283,365 352,328 -

#NJA | |—mnmsﬁunapmse-2m 280,734 277,355 285,420 208,352 308,614 382,545 282,595 304,223 287,218 285,253 377,654 283 411 L
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A B

Max Credit  (Multiple ltems-T

Column Labels ~
Line Usage %
Row Labels ~  12/31/2012
1A

1M 96.58%
1X

2MM 66.29%
2XM 60.26%
240 0.00%
6B

B 78.77%
sle] 72.10%
65

6x 4.81%
TAM

7AQ

TN 46.24%
M5

TXM 52.09%
XQ 0.00%
TXS 71.78%
T 0.00%
Grand Total 66.11%

Sum of Book Balance

3/30/2020 6/30/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2019

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
63.64%
75.00%

100.00%
98.82%

9.54%
100.00%
100.00%

54.82%

50.34%
0.00%

0.00%
72.92%

94.06%

68.57%
47.52%
38.25%

70.69%
67.40%

9.77%

3.11%

55.26%
0.00%
69.00%
0.00%
60.12%

91.72%

61.71%
50.30%
67.75%

81.54%
62.60%
94.81%

8.96%

11.99%

57.42%
0.00%
65.56%
0.00%
64.02%

84.96%
0.00%
78.40%
39.37%
0.00%

86.76%

89.94%
10.03%

71.33%
44,88%
0.00%
55.78%
0.00%
66.64%

2,610,000

116,000
11,952,000

444,948,000
721,000

504,000

3,615,000

217,893,000

646,000

683,005,000

3/30/2020
595,000
6,255,000

368,000
3,912,000
300,000
675,000
179,405,000

653,000
200,000
60,000
1,012,000

84,596,000

278,037,000

6/30/2020  12/31/2020 12/31/2021

2,991,000

120,000
9,159,000
153,000

450,422,000
674,000

7,357,000

75,000

220,837,000

621,000

692,409,000

4,023,516

107,778
8,516,425
271,440

461,937,524
525,760
1,350,794
10,614,618

100,000

221,153,959

589,590

709,291,405

3,514,000

98,000
7,141,000

657,323,000

2,136,000
13,005,000

9,095,000
136,121,000

516,000

828,949,000
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@ ‘ CECL Dashboard
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Questions?

—
\ - |
S
~ -
- \ . V/' f
4c
Josh Juergensen, CPA David Heneke, CPA, CISA
Principal Principal
CHe kb 320-203-5621
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